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80 Sutter Street

COMMERCIAL SAVINGS TRUSTS
San Francisco

Cable Address "Cathay"

Phone GArfield 1-3077

COHEN
" Judith E h!254 10th av apt 2
11 Julian (Garland) acct Mario Packing

h230 Juanita way
" Julius slsmn John Hancock Mut

Life Ins r647 11th av
" Leonard H h2G45 Sacramento apt 14
" Leonard R h4502 Anza
" Lois tchr San Mateo County 1-1951

11th av
" Louis r451 Avila
" Louis (Louis Barber Shop) r2512

San Bruno av
11 Louis (Pauline) boilermkr h3123

Pacheco
" Louis (Riva M) metal dealer hl763

47th av
11 Louis W (Shirlev; Sunset Floor

Covering) hi 505 34lh av
11 Louise Mrs emp Bank of America

h.636 Funston
" Lydia ofc sec Connell Bros 1-2916

Laguna
" Mabel (wid Ben]) r826 30th av
" Mack (Beatrice) drftsmn Philco

Corp h2050 32d av
" Mae L Mrs v-pres Marlin

Properties Inc r Oakland
" Malcolm slsmn US Plywood Corp

h6000 Fulton apt 7
11 Marian R retd h418 Gonzalez dr
" Martha H (wid Joseph M) h275 28th

" Marvin L tchr PS hi 40 Serrano dr
" Mary (wid Alex) hCIO 26th av
" Matthew hl226 Grant av apt 25
" Max (Aref Upholstering Co) h414^

Broderick
" Maxine Mrs sec Continental Beauty

Supply r540 Junipero Serra blvd
" Maxwell E (Rita) driver Muni Ry

hi 04 Clipper
" May G (wid Harry) h831 Geneva av
11 Maye Mrs stock oroKer n640 Mason

apt 706
" Mayne R (wid Abe) retd r2240 Hyde

apt 3
" Melvin lwyr 1102 Central Tower

bldg h471 12th av
" Melvin M (Rose) buyer Levin's

Auto Sup h2671 44th av
" Morey C (Sadie; Shaw's Jewelers)

hl73
-

4 17th av
" Morris M retd h795 Geary apt 107
11 Morton C (Doris F) dept mgr Cowan

-Frank Mfg h530 Euclid av
" Nathan J (Ethel) plmb 814 Stockton

r Daly City
11 Nattie B (wid David) ofc sec Haven

Temple No 9 Pythian Sisters h608
Judah

" Paul L (Bertha; Paul Cohen Tire Co)

h255 San Leandro way
" Paul S USA r44 Somerset
" Paul Tire Co (Paul L Cohen) whol

1398 Folsom
" Peter (Florence S) phys V of C Med

Center hl59 Beaumont av
" Philip R with Board of Educ r361

Baltimore way
" Rhea retd h522 41st av
" Richd P (Helen; Richd P Cohen Real

Estate) h781 Lakeview av
" Richd P (Sally; Modern Art Gallery)

r2331 Market
" Rita E bkpr Caro & Upright 1-471

12th av
" Riva Mrs nurse St Joseph's Hosp

h507 6th av
" Robt electn hl37 Mullen av

" Robt C mgr Encyclopedia Britannica
Inc r Sansalito

" Robt S (Rosie) h57 Noe
" Ronald (Sylvia) eng h6000 Fulton

apt 12
" Rosa Mrs hi 68 17th av
" Rosa K (wid Chas) hl566 Waller
" Rose hl290 20th av apt 405
" Rose (wid Aaron) h7015 California

apt 302
" Rose G Mrs acct Editor & Publ

r636 20th av
" Rose H (wid Barnett) h44 Somerset
" Roy L (Gladys L) v-pres Jack Frost

Supply Co h57 2 Gellert dr
" Ruth elk h3055 Gough apt 203
" Salauge studt r300 Page
" Sam (Rae) butcher Cohen Bros hl786

35th av
" Saml (Eva) h647 11th av
" Saml h522 Hvde apt 11
11 Saml (Frances H; Sam's Lane Club)

hlSOl 34th av
" Saml (Rose) retd h3810 17th
" Saml D (Esther; People's Best Fish

& Poultry Co) h810 31st av

COHEN
Sarah dental nurse Louis K Lichten-
stein r901 Broderick

Sarah 1-447 33d av
Sarah (wid David) h3030 Cabrillo
apt 301

Saralee rl261 Broderick
" Sherman (Lois; Rudv's Texaco

Service) r South San Francisco
' Shirley h2139 Pierce apt 4
1 Shirley Mrs (Sunset Floor Covering)

rl505 34th av
' Simon (Elsie; American Rug Clean-

ing & Dying) h4316 Ulloa
1 Sophie Mrs elk Harry Cohen Kosher
Meats & Poultry 1-1714 30th av

1 Stanley (Fairmount Men's Shop)
h25 Retiro way

' Stanley T h2139 Pierce
I Stanton (Carmen) sec-treas Sylvan

Cohen Displays Inc r Los Altos
" Stephen studt h355 Fulton apt 30
" Stephen W studt rl472 16th av
Susan studt r2039 31st av

" Sylvan (Alice K) pres Sylvan Cohen
Displays Inc h2730 Lawton

" Sylvan Displays Inc Sylvan Cohen
pres Philip A Nathan v-pres
Stanton Cohen sec-treas display
forms 741 Mission 3d fl

" Thelma rl039 Dolores
11 Theresa M (wid Herman S) retd h-15

Prado
" Thos E (Margt A) driver Lucky

Lager h224G 27th av
" Tillie (wid Harry) h24 San Carlos
" Trudy Mrs (Park View Groceteria)

r San Bruno
" Wilfred (ABC Rexall Drug) r San

Anselmo
" Wm (Balboa Furniture & Appliance

Co) r Tiburon
II Wm (Evelyn R; Cohen Bros) hl560

8th av apt 5

11 Wm (Helen; Marie's) h50 Chumasero
dr apt 1 IE

" Wm L (Shoe Fair) h760 43d av
" Wm M (Marion D) pres Globe Fur-

niture Co h30 St Elmo way
" Wm R (Edna G) retd h405 Serrano

dr apt 6B
" Zandra studt r2039 31st av
Cohl Herman (Leah) longshoreman

h21 Geneva av
Cohler Henry N (Virginia R) h975

Dar »ay
"N rl852 Fell apt 3

" Norman R studt r975 Darien way
" Virginia R tchr PS r975 Darien way
Colin see also Coen Cohan Cone Kohen

and Kohn
" Aaron (Myra G) retd h450 Crestlake
" Abe L (Ethel) buyer Conn Bros

Furn (Portland) h66 Collins
11 Abr A (Elsa J) driver Yellow Cab

h2246 39th av
" Ada Mrs retd hl31 Bright
" Adelaide T (wid Lee) hi 6 Rivas av
" Adrienne L studt r39 Seacliff av
" Albert (Bernice S) property manage-

ment 212 Ritch h2435 Lake
" Albert G (Syril M) dentist 500

Spruce R208 h768 Funston av
" Albert J pres Three C's Tailoring

Co Ins rl075 California
" Alt F (Howard Hardware Co) r24 8

30th av
" Anita ofc sec Cournale & Co r885

44th av
" Ann airline stewardess r2754

Pierce apt 4
" Ann H tchr PS hl40 20th av apt 106

" Arth C (Barbara; C M Food Sales
Co) r Burlingame

" Barbara Mrs retd h2420 Franlclin
apt 6

" Barbara L Mrs cash Weeden & Co
rl255 Taraval -

" Ben (Lillian S) retd hll37 Hyde
apt 15

" Ben D (Edna A) retd h508 35th av
" Benj slsmn hi 890 Broadway apt 207
" Bernard (Fern) slsmn Art Colvin

Realty h482 Monterey blvd
" Bernard S lwyr 105 Montgomery

R307 r775 Noe
" Bernhard (Dina) h495 17th av
" Bernice elk Met Life Ins h615

Hyde apt 33
" Bessie (wid Isidor) h540 19th av
" Bessie (wid Lewis W) hl50 Font

blvd apt 10K
" Betty retd hi 800 Pacific av apt 601
" Bobby (Norma) pres Colombia

Imports r Daly City

COHN
" Brad P (Ellie) phys 3580 California

R203 h790 Pacheco
" Bruce A studt r768 Funston av
" Carl 1-2230 Bryant apt 111

11 Carl mgr El Rey Apparel r Marina
" Caroline H (wid Leon) forwn Blums

Direct Adv Agcy h2230 Bryant
apt 16

11 Chas (Helen A) h78 Chicago way
" Chas B (Mamie L) retd hl483 29th av

1 Chas H (Natalie; Fashion Clothing
Co) r Burlingame

1 Daryl cook Foster's rll2 St Mary's
1 David A h2058 31st av
" Donna D (wid Henry) elk Bee Line

Tax 4 Label Prntrs hi 250 De Haro
1 Dorothy Mrs v-pres City Builders

Supply r39 Seacliff av
1 Edw E (Ada Z) div mgr Independent
Order of Foresters h54 Miraloma

1 Eleanor slswn The Dale Tarnow Co
r2G00 14th

1 Eliz B (wid Wm) hlOO Font blvd
apt 3E

1 Ella Mrs retd h2001 California
apt 406

' Elmo furniture fnshr h485 Eddy
apt 201

1 Emerich (Isabel) slsmn Colombia
Imports 1-459 46th av

' Eric J Rabbi (Martha) pastor Con-
gregation Chewras Chawerim h5816
Geary blvd apt 2

1 Etta h2890 California apt 301
1 F gdnr h490 31st av apt 303
1 Fannie Mrs retd h8G6 McAllister

apt 2
1 Florence A (wid Wm) retd h85

Cerritos av
1 Frank M (Helen K) property apprais-

er City Assessor h20 Maywood dr

1 Freda (wid Irving P) hl430 39th av
1 Geo D (Marie) whsemn Hunters

Point hi 12 St Marys av
!

' Gerald A h338 Lombard
I Gerald S (Marian) tchr PS h413

Country Club dr
II Godfrey S (Helen) retd h879 26th av
11 Gustave G mgr Am Appl Sup hl770

Broadway apt 302
11 -Hall-Marx Co Morton Janko ofc

mgr whol textiles 604 Mission
R604

11 Hannah (wid Louis) ofc wkr Louis
T Snow & Co r2058 31st av

" Hans (Hannah) waiter Alta Mira
Hotel h707 19th av

" Harold (Cohn & Lane) r South San
Francisco

" Harold E (Dorothy; Koening Lumber
Co) h39 Sea Cliff av

" Harold H (Given; O'Connor Moran
Colin & Lynch) r405 Serrano dr

" Harold J (Anita L) meeh Arrow
Transmissions h885 44th av

" Harry h940 Sutter apt 607
" Harry (Ruth) agt Met Life Ins hi 15

Crcspi dr
" Harry (Pauline) retd hi Colby
" Harry B (Belle A) h554 40th av
11 Hatty (wid Julius C) h2235 Laguna

apt 502
" Helen Mrs hi 36 Robinhood dr
11 Helen L 1-248 30th av
" Helen L (wid Wm) ofc sec Hale H

Hendlin Co rl2G5 Athens
" Henry (Lillian H) slsmn Three C's

Tailoring h344 Euclid av
11 Henry M (Jeanette) whsemn City of

Paris hl235 7th av
" Herbert h'2950 Fulton apt 5
" Herbert (Dorothy) designer Blum's

hi 21 5 Jackson apt 4
11 Herbert L (Joan) buyer Emporium

h49 Cervantes blvd
" Herman (Payless Cleaners) r Daly

City
" Herman (Ceclle) retd h591 11th av
" Herman A (Pauline) slsmn Mercury

Sup h252G 46th av
" Herman M (Florence) retd hl59

19th av apt 7
" Hermine H retd 1-G54 43d av
" Howard (Jean) mgr Abe Cohn's

Loan Office r Larkspur
" Howard M (Velma; American

Appliance & Supply Co)
" Irene V (wid Newton) h2989 Jackson

apt 1

" Irving 1-1300 Golden Gate av
" Isadore (Mary A) retd h2715 Ortega
" J E studt r490b Francisco
" Jacob elk US Mint r Cotati
" Jacob S (Florence) retd r413

Country Club dr

DEL WEBB'S
TOWNE HOUSE

SAN FRANCISCO

Market at Eighth

Phone UNderhill 3-7100

COHN
" Jerome (Patricia) pres BeefN Bull

h525 Grand View av apt 3

" Jerome A acct 3410 Geary blvd
R335 r Larkspur

" Jerome M (Rosalie) slsmn Gallo
Sales Co h810 Gonzales dr apt 10E

" Jerrold R aud Am Pres Lines 1-1483

29th av
" John D (Gloria J) driver Barret

Trans hi 338 44th av
" John P (Millie R) hl227 Montgomer;
" Joyce V homemkr h305 19th av
" Julius with SF Chronicle r3469

Fillmore
" K K h405 Serrano dr apt 10K
" Kurt (Pauline) ship elk Levi Strauss

& Co h2582 38th av
" & Lane (Harold Cohn Elden Lane)

accts 475 Monadnock bldg
" LaRetta R h2243 47th av
" Laurence T (Gladys; C M Food

Sales Co) r Sausalito
" Lawrence H studt r39 Sea Cliff
" Leon (Trudy) sec-treas City

Builders & Supply h65 25th av
" Leonard R h2050 34th av
" Leslie hlO Lupine av apt 22
" Lillian sec Three C's Tailoring Co

Inc r Broadmoor Hotel
" Lorclle ofc %vkr Mt Zion Hospital

1-76 Sea View ter

" Louis J (Bernice; Mills Construc-
tion Co) r Atherton

" Margot ofc wkr hi 801 Beach apt 301
" Marshall r233 7th av
" Martha P r248 30th av
" Marvin emp United Coffee Co 1-2017

Oak
11 Maureen studt r85 St Elmo way
" Maurice (Schimmel's Filmore

Flower Shop) r Burlingame
" Maurice D (Rae H) auctioneer 1025

Golden Gate av h85 St Elmo way
" Max (Ricida) h2201 Pacific av apt 101
" Max broker h3100 Fulton apt 10
" Max (Cilly) retd hi 90 11th av apt 3
" May (wid Phillip) h2101 Pacific av

apt 403
" Merrill R USA rl751 38th av
" Milton mgr Empire Court Apart-

ments hi 091 Bush apt 101
11 Milton H lwyr 211 Sutter R501 r Daly

City
" Milton H (Hilda) retd hl53 Jordon av
" Milton M (Pilar; Schimmel's Fill-

more Flower Shop) hl700 Page apt
12

" Milton M (Ida) real est 3469
Fillmore h do

" Minnie (wid Manuel) h2923 Lawtott
" Morris (Florence) hl418 17th av
" Morris B (Tillie) ins broker hl700

Broadway apt 505
" Morris L studt r2230 Bryant apt 16
" Myer (Margt) v-pres Three C's

Tailoring Co Inc h3850 Anpa
" Nathan ins broker 152 Tilden Sales

bldg r372 Vallejo apt 5

" Nathan (Enid S) lwyr 1255 Post R711
h540 Darien way

11 Nathan A (Dora B) florist Frank's
Flower Shop hi 751 38th av

" Newman (Rose business agt

Chauffeur's Union h2500 38th av
11 Norman studt 1-2108 Hayes apt 2

" Patrice Mrs sec-treas Beef!N Butt

r525 Grand View av apt 3
" Philip (Betty V) bartndr Gold Street

hi 06 3 Powhattan av
" Pilar Mrs dietary wkr St Joseph's

Hosp rl700 Page apt 12
11 Rae Mrs retd h2110 Jackson apt 501
" Rena Mrs elk Payless Cleaners

i- Daly City
" Robt h2479 San Bruno av apt 3
" Robt (Shirley; Expert Cloak & Suit

Mfg Co) r San Carlos
11 Rosa hl566 Waller
" Ruby h25 Corwin apt 9
" S r901 Broderick
11 Sam h405 Utah apt 4
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